
 

MAY 28, 2023 
 

Sermon Series: Exploring God’s Greeting - Grace, Mercy, And Peace From God 

The Father And Christ Jesus Our Lord   
 

TODAY’S SERVICE 
 

Announcements 
         

Invitation To Worship 
 

Songs: Great Things 
 Here As In Heaven 

 

Offering 
 

Message: What It Means To Receive God’s 
Love  
 

Scripture: 2 John 3 
 

Teacher: Pastor Jesse Walhof   
 

Congregational Prayer 
 

Song: Yet Not I But Through Christ In Me 
 

Blessing   

Song: The Blessing 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Tuesday May 30: 
➢ Biblical History Class; 6:00 pm 
 

Sunday, June 04: 
➢ Communion 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 

Monday, June 05: 
➢ Sheldon Mobile Food Bank; 4:30 pm – 

6:00 pm 
 

Tuesday, June 07, 14, 21, 28: 
➢ Biblical History Class; 6:00 pm 
 

Sunday, June 11: 
➢ Freezer Meals Preparation; 2:00 pm 
 

Sunday, June 18: 
➢ Light Breakfast Before Service: 9:00 am 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 

Monday, June 19: 
➢ Sheldon Area Comm Meal: 5:30–6:30 pm 
 

Sunday, June 25: 
➢ Thin Red Line Bible Study; 6:30 pm 
 
Monday, June 26: 
➢ Care Elders Meeting; 7:00 pm 
 
Thursday, June 29: 
➢ WIC Clinic; 9:30 am – 3:30 pm 


